Oracle Corporation et al v. SAP AG et al

e 0 N & U A WN -

NN N N N N NN N e e e e e e e ek el ped
0 ~J & N A W N = S O e NN R W N = O

BINGHAM McCUTCHEN LLP
DONN P. PICKETT (SBN 72257)
GEOFFREY M. HOWARD (SBN 157468)
BREE HANN (SBN 215695)
Three Embarcadero Center

San Francisco, CA 94111-4067
Telephone: (415) 393-2000
Facsimile: (415)393-2286
donn.pickett@bingham.com
geoff.howard@bingham.com

bree. hann@bingham.com

BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP
DAVID BOIES (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
333 Main Street

Armonk, NY 10504

Telephone: (914) 749-8200

Facsimile: (914) 749-8300
dboies@bsfllp.com

STEVEN C. HOLTZMAN (SBN 144177)
FRED NORTON (SBN 224725)

1999 Harrison St., Suite 900

Oakland, CA 94612

Telephone: (510) 8§74-1000

Facsimile: (510) 874-1460
sholtzman@bsfllp.com
fnorton@bsfllp.com

DORIAN DALEY (SBN 129049)
JENNIFER GLOSS (SBN 154227)
500 Oracle Parkway, M/S Sop7
Redwood City, CA 94070
Telephone: 650.506.4846
Facsimile: 650.506.7114
dorian.daley@oracle.com
jennifer.gloss@oracle.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Oracle International
Corporation

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
OAKLAND DIVISION

Oracle International Corporation, et al.,

Plaintiffs,
V.

SAP AG, et al.,

Defendants.

No. 07-CV-01658 PJH (EDL)
PROOF OF SERVICE

Doc. 1210

PROOF OF SERVICE

AS75087323.1

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2007cv01658/190451/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2007cv01658/190451/1210/
http://dockets.justia.com/

o L S Ut A W N

NN NN N NNNDN e e e e e e e e e
@ ~J A W A W N = e o W NN R W N e O

I am over eighteen years of age, not a party in this action, and employed in San Mateo

County, California at 1900 University Avenue, East Palo Alto, California 94303. I am readily

familiar with the practice of this office for collection and processing of correspondence for mail

and by e-mail, and they are deposited and/or sent that same day in the ordinary course of

business.

I served copies of the following documents:

[x]

ATTACHMENT 1 [TRIAL EXHIBIT A-0059] TO THE DECLARATION
OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT
REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]

ATTACHMENT 2 [TRIAL EXHIBIT A-6329-1] TO THE
DECLARATION OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT
STATEMENT REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER
SEAL]

ATTACHMENT 9 [TRIAL EXHIBIT A-5995] TO THE DECLARATION
OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT
REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]

ATTACHMENT 10 [TRIAL EXHIBIT 5058] TO THE DECLARATION
OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT
REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]

ATTACHMENT 13 [EXHIBIT B - TRIAL EXHIBIT A-225] TO THE
DECLARATION OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT
STATEMENT REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER
SEAL]

DECLARATION OF JENNIFER GLOSS IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF’S
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL DOCUMENTS
IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT REGARDING EVIDENTIARY
ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]

(VIA E-MAIL) on August 2, 2012 by transmitting via electronic mail document(s)
in portable document format (PDF) listed above on this date to the person(s) at the
email address(es) set forth below.

Case No. 07-CV-01658 PJH (EDL)

A/75087323.1

PROOF OF SERVICE



[y

N Q@ a9 N i A W N

1

=]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

VIA E-MAIL VIA E-MAIL

Robert A. Mittelstaedt, Esq. Tharan Gregory Lanier, Esq.

Jason McDonell, Esq. Jane L. Froyd, Esq.

Elaine Wallace, Esq. Jones Day

Jones Day 1755 Embarcadero Road

555 California Street Palo Alto, CA 94303

26th Floor Tel: (650) 739-3939

San Francisco, CA 94104

Tel: (415) 626.3939 tglanier@JonesDay.com
jfroyd@JonesDay.com

ramittelstaedt@JonesDay.com
jmcdonell@JonesDay.com
ewallace@JonesDay.com

I declare under penalty of perjury that this declaration was executed on August 2,

2012 at San Francisco, California. % ){/ %
5

Lisa Lee




