1	BINGHAM McCUTCHEN LLP				
2	DONN P. PICKETT (SBN 72257) GEOFFREY M. HOWARD (SBN 157468)				
3	BREE HANN (SBN 215695) Three Embarcadero Center				
	San Francisco, CA 94111-4067				
4	Telephone: (415) 393-2000 Facsimile: (415) 393-2286				
5	donn.pickett@bingham.com				
6	geoff.howard@bingham.com bree.hann@bingham.com				
7	BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP				
8	DAVID BOIES (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 333 Main Street				
9	Armonk, NY 10504 Telephone: (914) 749-8200				
9	Facsimile: (914) 749-8300				
10	dboies@bsfllp.com STEVEN C. HOLTZMAN (SBN 144177)				
11	FRED NORTON (SBN 224725)				
12	1999 Harrison St., Suite 900 Oakland, CA 94612				
	Telephone: (510) 874-1000				
13	Facsimile: (510) 874-1460 sholtzman@bsfllp.com				
14	fnorton@bsfllp.com				
15	DORIAN DALEY (SBN 129049)				
16	JENNIFER GLOSS (SBN 154227) 500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 50p7				
17	Redwood City, CA 94070				
	Telephone: 650.506.4846 Facsimile: 650.506.7114				
18	dorian.daley@oracle.com jennifer.gloss@oracle.com				
19					
20	Attorneys for Plaintiff Oracle International Corporation				
21	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
22	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND DIVISION				
23	Oracle International Corporation, et al.,	No. 07-CV-01658 PJH (EDL)			
24	Plaintiffs,	PROOF OF SERVICE			
25	V.	\$			
	SAP AG, et al.,				
26	Defendants.				
27	it .				
28					

1	I am over eighteen years of age, not a party in this action, and employed in San Mateo		
2	County, California at 1900 University Avenue, East Palo Alto, California 94303. I am readily		
3	familiar with the practice of this office for collection and processing of correspondence for mail		
4	and by e-mail, and they are deposited and/or sent that same day in the ordinary course of		
5	business.	*	
6	I served copies of the following documents:		
7 8	•	ATTACHMENT 1 [TRIAL EXHIBIT A-0059] TO THE DECLARATION OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]	
9 10 11	• si	ATTACHMENT 2 [TRIAL EXHIBIT A-6329-1] TO THE DECLARATION OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]	
12 13 14	•	ATTACHMENT 9 [TRIAL EXHIBIT A-5995] TO THE DECLARATION OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]	
15 16	•	ATTACHMENT 10 [TRIAL EXHIBIT 5058] TO THE DECLARATION OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]	
17 18	•	ATTACHMENT 13 [EXHIBIT B - TRIAL EXHIBIT A-225] TO THE DECLARATION OF NARGUES MOTAMED IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]	
19 20 21	•	DECLARATION OF JENNIFER GLOSS IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL DOCUMENTS IN SUPPORT OF JOINT STATEMENT REGARDING EVIDENTIARY ISSUES [FILED UNDER SEAL]	
<ul><li>22</li><li>23</li><li>24</li></ul>	×	(VIA E-MAIL) on August 2, 2012 by transmitting via electronic mail document(s) in portable document format (PDF) listed above on this date to the person(s) at the email address(es) set forth below.	
25 26		*	
27 28			
40		Case No. 07-CV-01658 PJH (EDL)	

1	VIA E-MAIL	VIA E-MAIL
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Robert A. Mittelstaedt, Esq. Jason McDonell, Esq. Elaine Wallace, Esq. Jones Day 555 California Street 26th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 Tel: (415) 626.3939  ramittelstaedt@JonesDay.com jmcdonell@JonesDay.com ewallace@JonesDay.com	Tharan Gregory Lanier, Esq. Jane L. Froyd, Esq. Jones Day 1755 Embarcadero Road Palo Alto, CA 94303 Tel: (650) 739-3939  tglanier@JonesDay.com jfroyd@JonesDay.com
9	I declare under penalty of per	jury that this declaration was executed on August 2,
10	2012 at San Francisco, California.	0.00
11		X X X
12		Lisa Lee
13	0	
14		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
15		ω
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		4.
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		